Outdoor Education Timetable 2022/23 — Summer Term-

One

Summer Term Week 1 (6 Weeks of OE)

Date

17.04.23
18.04.23
19.04.23
20.04.23
21.04.23

24.04.23

25.04.23
26.04.23

27.04.23
28.04.23

01.05.23
02.05.23

03.05.23
04.05.23

05.05.23
AM

05.05.23
PM

08.05.23
09.05.23

10.05.23
11.05.23

iy

& THE DUKE OF CSW,Q' C

Group Activity
Inset Day

No OE

No OE

No OE

DofE Practice expedition

review/qualifying expedition

plan

Summer Term Week 2

Year 8/9 OE Mountain Biking

Intervention Group

No OE

Seymour Outdoor Games and
Challenges

Primary Kents Cavern

Prospect Group B Outdoor Games and
Challenges

Summer Term Week 3

Bank Holiday

Year 8/9 OE Bushcraft

Intervention Group

Seymour Bushcraft

No OE

Prospect Group A Outdoor Games and
Challenges

DofE Expedition planning

Summer Term Week 4

Bank Holiday

Year 8/9 OE Mountain biking
Intervention Group

Seymour Fishing

10SS Climbing

EDINBURGH,S AWARD Tnvertor in Cart ,

Notes

09:30 to 12:00

09:30 to 12:30

All Day
09:30 to 12:30

All day

09:30 to 12:30

13:00 to 14:30

09:30 to 12:30



12.05.23

15.05.23

16.05.23

17.05.23
18.05.23

19.05.23
AM

19.05.23
PM

22.05.23

23.05.23
24.05.23
25.05.23
26.05.23

iy
& THE DUKE OF CSW/

EDINBURGH’S AWARD e -/

Prospect Group B Urban Exploration

Summer Term Week 5

Year 8/9 OE AM: Fishing
Intervention . Quimmi
Group/Year 11 KJ PM: Swimming
PM

Year 8/9’s (remaining Bushcraft
students who are not

part of the 8/9 OE

Intervention group)

Seymour Climbing
10SS AM: Fishing

PM: Swimming
Prospect Group A Urban Exploration
DofE Menu Planning

Summer Term Week 6

Year 8/9 OE Climbing
Intervention Group

DofE Expedition Preparation
DofE Expedition
DofE Expedition
DofE Expedition

May Half Term 29.05.23 to 02.06.23

09:30 to 12:30

All Day

09:30 to 12:30



Venues and Kit Lists for Activities

Activity

Weaselling and
Walking

Biking

Climbing

Venues

Bone Hill Rocks
Haytor

Burrator Reservoir
Princetown

Saltram
Plymbridge Woods
Haldon Forest Park
Cardinham Woods
Lanhydrock

Outdoors

The Dewerstone

Sheeps Tor

Hound Tor

Leigh Tor

Indoors

Plymouth Life Centre
Dyno Climbing Centre
The Barn Climbing Centre
The Hanger Plymouth

Outdoor Games and Ham Woods

Challenges

S
m THE DUKE OF

Stickle Path Wood (River
Walkham Car Park in
Horrabridge)

Raddick Plantation
(Norsworthy Bridge)

Cadover Bridge/North Wood

- .
Invertor in Career?
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Kit List

Trainers or walking boots
Rucksack

Coat or Waterproof
Warm layers

Water bottle

Snacks

Trainers or walking boots (no
loose-fitting shoes)

Rucksack
Coat/Waterproof
Water bottle

Trainers or walking boots (no
wellies, loose-fitting shoes, or
big boots)

Rucksack

Coat or waterproof
Warm layers
Water bottle

Trainers, walking boots or
wellies

Rucksack

Coat or waterproof
Warm layers
Water bottle




Bushcraft

Fishing

Swimming

Urban Exploration

DofE

iy

S
DE

Mount Wise Seafront

Barbican and Plymouth Hoe

OE Classroom at Row Lane

Dartmoor

THE DUKE OF
EDINBURGH’S AWARD

Granary Farm

Plymouth Lifecentre
Tinside Lido
Mount Wise Swimming Pool

Royal William Yard and
Devils Point

Trainers, walking boots or
wellies

Rucksack

Coat or waterproof
Warm layers
Water bottle

Trainers or walking boots
Coat or waterproof
Warm layers

Water bottle

Swimming costume
Towel

Trainers or walking boots
Rucksack

Coat or waterproof
Warm layers

Water bottle

Trainers or walking boots
DofE Folder

All other equipment can be

borrowed from school




