Outdoor Education Timetable 2022/23 – Summer Term-One

Summer Term Week 1 (6 Weeks of OE)					
Date	Group	Activity	Notes		
17.04.23	Inset Day				
18.04.23	No OE				
19.04.23	No OE				
20.04.23	No OE				
21.04.23	DofE	Practice expedition review/qualifying expedition plan	09:30 to 12:00		
Summer Term Week 2					
24.04.23	Year 8/9 OE Intervention Group	Mountain Biking			
25.04.23	No OE				
26.04.23	Seymour	Outdoor Games and Challenges	09:30 to 12:30		
27.04.23	Primary	Kents Cavern	All Day		
28.04.23	Prospect Group B	Outdoor Games and Challenges	09:30 to 12:30		
Summer Term Week 3					
01.05.23	Bank Holiday				
02.05.23	Year 8/9 OE Intervention Group	Bushcraft			
03.05.23	Seymour	Bushcraft	All day		
04.05.23	No OE				
05.05.23 AM	Prospect Group A	Outdoor Games and Challenges	09:30 to 12:30		
05.05.23 PM	DofE	Expedition planning	13:00 to 14:30		
Summer Term Week 4					
08.05.23	Bank Holiday				
09.05.23	Year 8/9 OE Intervention Group	Mountain biking			
10.05.23	Seymour	Fishing	09:30 to 12:30		
11.05.23	10SS	Climbing			









12.05.23	Prospect Group B	Urban Exploration	09:30 to 12:30	
Summer Term Week 5				
15.05.23	Year 8/9 OE Intervention Group/Year 11 KJ PM	AM: Fishing PM: Swimming		
16.05.23	Year 8/9's (remaining students who are not part of the 8/9 OE Intervention group)	Bushcraft		
17.05.23	Seymour	Climbing	All Day	
18.05.23	10SS	AM: Fishing PM: Swimming		
19.05.23 AM	Prospect Group A	Urban Exploration	09:30 to 12:30	
19.05.23 PM	DofE	Menu Planning		
Summer Term Week 6				
22.05.23	Year 8/9 OE Intervention Group	Climbing		
23.05.23	DofE Expedition Preparation			
24.05.23	DofE Expedition			
25.05.23	DofE Expedition			
26.05.23	DofE Expedition			
May Half Term 29.05.23 to 02.06.23				









Venues and Kit Lists for Activities

Activity	Venues	Kit List
Weaselling and Walking	Bone Hill Rocks Haytor Burrator Reservoir Princetown	Trainers or walking boots Rucksack Coat or Waterproof Warm layers Water bottle Snacks
Biking	Saltram Plymbridge Woods Haldon Forest Park Cardinham Woods Lanhydrock	Trainers or walking boots (no loose-fitting shoes) Rucksack Coat/Waterproof Water bottle
Climbing	Outdoors The Dewerstone Sheeps Tor Hound Tor Leigh Tor Indoors Plymouth Life Centre Dyno Climbing Centre The Barn Climbing Centre The Hanger Plymouth	Trainers or walking boots (no wellies, loose-fitting shoes, or big boots) Rucksack Coat or waterproof Warm layers Water bottle
Outdoor Games and Challenges	Ham Woods Stickle Path Wood (River Walkham Car Park in Horrabridge) Raddick Plantation (Norsworthy Bridge) Cadover Bridge/North Wood	Trainers, walking boots or wellies Rucksack Coat or waterproof Warm layers Water bottle









Bushcraft	Granary Farm	Trainers, walking boots or wellies Rucksack Coat or waterproof Warm layers Water bottle
Fishing	Mount Wise Seafront	Trainers or walking boots Coat or waterproof Warm layers Water bottle
Swimming	Plymouth Lifecentre Tinside Lido Mount Wise Swimming Pool	Swimming costume Towel
Urban Exploration	Royal William Yard and Devils Point Barbican and Plymouth Hoe	Trainers or walking boots Rucksack Coat or waterproof Warm layers Water bottle
DofE	OE Classroom at Row Lane Dartmoor	Trainers or walking boots DofE Folder All other equipment can be borrowed from school







